

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22154/2012

ATMA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMEJ KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ambreesh Kumar Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that Lrs. of respondent No.1 are not to be brought on record, since the entire suit property belonging to respondent No.1 were gifted to the remaining respondents during her life time and the remaining respondents are in the party array in their capacity as the donees. Hence no application for impleadment is required, nor any application for amendment of the cause title. This is recorded at the risk of the petitioner. Await return of notice of respondent Nos.3-6.

List the matter on 26.08.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |