



It is further submitted that unserved covers containing notice have been received back in respect of Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 6 with postal remarks: Respondent No. 3- left India, Respondent No. 4- refused and Respondent No. 6- refused.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has also filed an application for substitution of Lrs of deceased Respondent No. 5 alongwith an application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ambreesh Kr. Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip