

SECTION IVB

Listed on 05.10.2016

Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.11
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 22154 OF
2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 & 3

(Application for substitution to bring on record LRs of deceased Respondent No. 5 and application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application alongwith setting aside abatement)

Atma SinghPetitioner(s)

Versus

Gurmej Kaur(D) & OrsRespondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 26.08.2016, when the following Order was passed:-

" Await respondents in I.A. Nos. 2 and
3.
List again on 5.10.2016."

It is submitted that unserved cover containing notice has been received from proposed LR no. 5(a) of deceased Respondent No. 5 [LR nos. 5(b)-5(f) through their mother LR No. 5(a)] with remarks 'Refused'.

Service of show cause notice is complete on Respondent No. 1-4 & 6-7.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ambreesh Kr. Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Jasmine Dankewala, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR