

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 22154/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-07-2009 in RSA No. 2929/2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ATMA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMEJ KAUR (D) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution)

Date : 28-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambreesh Kumar Aggarwal, AOR

Ms. Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Mongia, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.

Leave granted.

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER